WIOA Participants:  Program Year 2024 (7/1/24 – 6/30/25)
Harrison County Job and Family Services


Harrison County March 2025 Report
	December 2024 


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	2
	1
	2
	1
	Yes
	$30 an hour

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	33
	0
	32
	1
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	35
	1
	34
	1
	
	








	January 2025


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	2
	1
	3
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	32
	4
	36
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	34
	0
	39
	0
	
	








	February 2025


	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total 
Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	3
	0
	3
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	Dislocated
	0
	0
	0
	0
	N/A
	N/A

	CCMEP
	36
	0
	33
	3
	N/A
	N/A

	Grant
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	39
	2
	36
	3
	N/A
	N/A















December- One adult successfully exited with his CDL and making $30 an hour. We had a CCMEP exit due to moving to another county. Sent her information to new county.

January- One adult WIOA brought on to get her CDL class A license. We also had 4 new CCMEP kids enrolled in the program for work experience and help getting their driver’s license. 

February- Exited 3 CCMEP kids who no longer wished to be in the program.



Job Center statistics were as follows for December, January and February:

December-4 CCMEP, 4 Adult WIOA and 3 utilize job center computers

January- 2 Snap E/T, 4 OWF, 9 CCMEP, 3 Adult WIOA, and 4 Job center computers

February- 10 CCMEP, 2 Snap E/T, 4 OWF, 1 Adult WIOA, and 1 Job center computers
